Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 24 2023

Senator John F. Keenan

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name City
1 Adriana Foster Quincy
2 Andre Wright Jr Braintree
3 Andrea Leahy Quincy
4  Andres Castillo Quincy
5  Andrew Budwey Quincy
6 Anjelica Parker Quincy
7  Anthony Tran Quincy
8 Barbara Sanford Epps Quincy
9  Benjamin Mooney Quincy
10 Carleton Burke Quincy
11  Chandra Pieragostini Quincy
12 Damien Paul Dong Quincy
13 DaNice Marshall Braintree
14 Darnel Joseph Quincy
15 Dewayne Rogers Quincy
16 Dominga Martin Braintree
17 DYLAN GOUGH Quincy

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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18  Elijah Malo Quincy $5,000
19 Elissa Heim Quincy $5,000
20 Emerson Blake Quincy $5,000
21 Emily Buckley Quincy $5,000
22  Eric Lander Quincy $5,000
23  Evan Ackley Quincy $5,000
24  Evan Hughey Quincy $5,000
25 Fabiola Mendez Quincy $5,000
26  Farah Jeune Quincy $5,000
27 FedaT.Eid Quincy $5,000
28 Gabriela Mariana Figueroa Murphy Quincy $5,000
29 George Smart Quincy $5,000
30 Guthrie Taylor Quincy $5,000
31 Harold Rudolph Quincy $5,000
32 Jake Leonardi Quincy $5,000
33 James Brockman Quincy $5,000
34 Janet Stone Quincy $5,000
35 Janine Senatore Hanover $5,000
36 Jessica Moody Quincy $5,000
37 Jessica Park Braintree $5,000
38 Jiayin Zhou Quincy $5,000
39 Joe Bargar Quincy $5,000
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40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61

Joe Bermudez
Joelle Fontaine
John Greiner-Ferris
Jonathan Suazo
Joshua Archer
Juanda Siddiqui
Julian Karian

Julie Butler
Jyshoun Underwood
Kahmal London
Kate Stack

Katiria Pineda-Colon
Kayla Shimizu
Kenneth Mok
Kenrick Tsang
Lamont Sands
Leslie Woodies
Lillian Gomes
London Basquiat
Maria Rose

Martha Pham

Melanie Gillespie

Holbrook
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Rockland
Holbrook
Abington
Rockland
Hanover
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Holbrook
Quincy
Quincy
Holbrook
Rockland
Quincy

Quincy

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

Melissa Webster
Michael Coleman
Michael Kneeland
Michael Zotos
Mitchell Gonzales
Moise Michel
Niambe Mcintosh
Noah Craigwell
Patricia Perez
Quianna Sarjeant
Robert Lamothe
Robyn Thompson
Rose Perriello
Ryan Packer
Samuel Schmetterer
Sean Larkin
Shannon Rosa
Steve Shannon
Steve Wilkinson
Steven Pelletier
Suzanne McNeil

Tai Ang

Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Holbrook
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Hanover
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy

Quincy

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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84 Tamia Jordan Quincy $5,000
85 Vance Gordon Rockland $5,000
86  Vinicius Oliveira Quincy $5,000
87 Willow Machado Quincy $5,000
88 Xavia Perkins Quincy $5,000
89 Xiao Ying Lu Quincy $5,000
90 Youdhisthir Maharjan Abington $5,000
91 Yvonne Lamothe Quincy $5,000
cuta Seco iy o sassn

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations
Recipient Name City Grant
Amount
92 Arts/Learning, Inc. Hanover $6,850
93 Boston Area Kodaly Educators Quincy $7,250
94 Chamber Theatre Productions Quincy $§75,000
95 Convivium Musicum Quincy $6,600
96 Holbrook Public Library Holbrook $39,540
97 lIsland Grove Chorus Abington $6,850
98 Quincy Asian Resources, Inc. Quincy $75,000
99 Rockland Memorial Library Rockland $56,110
100 South Shore Children's Chorus, Corp. Quincy $9,390
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101

102

103

Terri's School of Dance, Inc.

The United States Naval Shipbuilding
Museum Corporation

Vovinam Mass Academy

Festivals & Projects

104
105
106
107
108
109

110

111

112

113

Recipient Name

Chamber Theatre Productions
Global Love Service Education, Inc.
Ho-Sik Group LLC

Holbrook Cultural Council
Porchfest Quincy, Inc

Quincy Art Association

Quincy High School Drama Club

South Shore Young Men's Christian
Association

The United States Naval Shipbuilding
Museum Corporation

Vrindavana Preservation Society, Inc.

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Braintree

Quincy

Quincy

City

Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Holbrook
Quincy
Quincy

Quincy

Quincy

Quincy

Quincy

$9,460
$23,940

$6,250

Cultural Sector Recovery for

Organizations Total $322,240

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

Festivals & Projects Total $25,000
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114
115
116
117
118

119

Recipient Name

Abington Cultural Council
Braintree Cultural Council
Hanover Cultural Council
Holbrook Cultural Council
Quincy Arts Council

Rockland Cultural Council

STARS Residencies

120 Clifford H. Marshall Elementary School

121

122

Recipient Name

Rockland Public Schools

Rockland Public Schools

City

Abington
Braintree
Hanover

Holbrook
Quincy

Rockland

City

Quincy
Rockland

Rockland

Local Cultural Council Allocation
Total

STARS Residencies Total
Senator John F. Keenan Total

Grand Total

Grant
Amount

$12,100
$18,600
$8,100
$9,200
$55,500

$14,100

$117,600

Grant
Amount

$3,850
$3,400
$5,500
$12,750
$932,590
$932,590
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