

As of May 24 2023

Senator John F. Keenan

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
1	Adriana Foster	Quincy	\$5,000
2	Andre Wright Jr	Braintree	\$5,000
3	Andrea Leahy	Quincy	\$5,000
4	Andres Castillo	Quincy	\$5,000
5	Andrew Budwey	Quincy	\$5,000
6	Anjelica Parker	Quincy	\$5,000
7	Anthony Tran	Quincy	\$5,000
8	Barbara Sanford Epps	Quincy	\$5,000
9	Benjamin Mooney	Quincy	\$5,000
10	Carleton Burke	Quincy	\$5,000
11	Chandra Pieragostini	Quincy	\$5,000
12	Damien Paul Dong	Quincy	\$5,000
13	DaNice Marshall	Braintree	\$5,000
14	Darnel Joseph	Quincy	\$5,000
15	Dewayne Rogers	Quincy	\$5,000
16	Dominga Martin	Braintree	\$5,000
17	DYLAN GOUGH	Quincy	\$5,000



As of May 24 2023

18	Elijah Malo	Quincy	\$5,000
19	Elissa Heim	Quincy	\$5,000
20	Emerson Blake	Quincy	\$5,000
21	Emily Buckley	Quincy	\$5,000
22	Eric Lander	Quincy	\$5,000
23	Evan Ackley	Quincy	\$5,000
24	Evan Hughey	Quincy	\$5,000
25	Fabiola Mendez	Quincy	\$5,000
26	Farah Jeune	Quincy	\$5,000
27	Feda T. Eid	Quincy	\$5,000
28	Gabriela Mariana Figueroa Murphy	Quincy	\$5,000
29	George Smart	Quincy	\$5,000
30	Guthrie Taylor	Quincy	\$5,000
31	Harold Rudolph	Quincy	\$5,000
32	Jake Leonardi	Quincy	\$5,000
33	James Brockman	Quincy	\$5,000
34	Janet Stone	Quincy	\$5,000
35	Janine Senatore	Hanover	\$5,000
36	Jessica Moody	Quincy	\$5,000
37	Jessica Park	Braintree	\$5,000
38	Jiayin Zhou	Quincy	\$5,000
39	Joe Bargar	Quincy	\$5,000



As of May 24 2023

40	Joe Bermudez	Holbrook	\$5,000
41	Joelle Fontaine	Quincy	\$5,000
42	John Greiner-Ferris	Quincy	\$5,000
43	Jonathan Suazo	Quincy	\$5,000
44	Joshua Archer	Quincy	\$5,000
45	Juanda Siddiqui	Quincy	\$5,000
46	Julian Karian	Quincy	\$5,000
47	Julie Butler	Rockland	\$5,000
48	Jyshoun Underwood	Holbrook	\$5,000
49	Kahmal London	Abington	\$5,000
50	Kate Stack	Rockland	\$5,000
51	Katiria Pineda-Colon	Hanover	\$5,000
52	Kayla Shimizu	Quincy	\$5,000
53	Kenneth Mok	Quincy	\$5,000
54	Kenrick Tsang	Quincy	\$5,000
55	Lamont Sands	Holbrook	\$5,000
56	Leslie Woodies	Quincy	\$5,000
57	Lillian Gomes	Quincy	\$5,000
58	London Basquiat	Holbrook	\$5,000
59	Maria Rose	Rockland	\$5,000
60	Martha Pham	Quincy	\$5,000
61	Melanie Gillespie	Quincy	\$5,000



As of May 24 2023

62	Melissa Webster	Quincy	\$5,000
63	Michael Coleman	Quincy	\$5,000
64	Michael Kneeland	Quincy	\$5,000
65	Michael Zotos	Quincy	\$5,000
66	Mitchell Gonzales	Quincy	\$5,000
67	Moise Michel	Quincy	\$5,000
68	Niambe McIntosh	Quincy	\$5,000
69	Noah Craigwell	Holbrook	\$5,000
70	Patricia Perez	Quincy	\$5,000
71	Quianna Sarjeant	Quincy	\$5,000
72	Robert Lamothe	Quincy	\$5,000
73	Robyn Thompson	Hanover	\$5,000
74	Rose Perriello	Quincy	\$5,000
75	Ryan Packer	Quincy	\$5,000
76	Samuel Schmetterer	Quincy	\$5,000
77	Sean Larkin	Quincy	\$5,000
78	Shannon Rosa	Quincy	\$5,000
79	Steve Shannon	Quincy	\$5,000
80	Steve Wilkinson	Quincy	\$5,000
81	Steven Pelletier	Quincy	\$5,000
82	Suzanne McNeil	Quincy	\$5,000
83	Tai Ang	Quincy	\$5,000



As of May 24 2023

84	Tamia Jordan	Quincy		\$5,000
85	Vance Gordon	Rockland		\$5,000
86	Vinicius Oliveira	Quincy		\$5,000
87	Willow Machado	Quincy		\$5,000
88	Xavia Perkins	Quincy		\$5,000
89	Xiao Ying Lu	Quincy		\$5,000
90	Youdhisthir Maharjan	Abington		\$5,000
91	Yvonne Lamothe	Quincy		\$5,000
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$455,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
92	Arts/Learning, Inc.	Hanover	\$6,850
93	Boston Area Kodály Educators	Quincy	\$7,250
94	Chamber Theatre Productions	Quincy	\$75,000
95	Convivium Musicum	Quincy	\$6,600
96	Holbrook Public Library	Holbrook	\$39,540
97	Island Grove Chorus	Abington	\$6,850
98	Quincy Asian Resources, Inc.	Quincy	\$75,000
99	Rockland Memorial Library	Rockland	\$56,110
100	South Shore Children's Chorus, Corp.	Quincy	\$9,390



As of May 24 2023

		Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$322,240
103 Vovinam Mass Academy	Quincy		\$6,250
The United States Naval Shipbuilding Museum Corporation	Quincy		\$23,940
101 Terri's School of Dance, Inc.	Braintree		\$9,460

Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
104	Chamber Theatre Productions	Quincy		\$2,500
105	Global Love Service Education, Inc.	Quincy		\$2,500
106	Ho-Sik Group LLC	Quincy		\$2,500
107	Holbrook Cultural Council	Holbrook		\$2,500
108	Porchfest Quincy, Inc	Quincy		\$2,500
109	Quincy Art Association	Quincy		\$2,500
110	Quincy High School Drama Club	Quincy		\$2,500
111	South Shore Young Men's Christian Association	Quincy		\$2,500
112	The United States Naval Shipbuilding Museum Corporation	Quincy		\$2,500
113	Vrindavana Preservation Society, Inc.	Quincy		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$25,000

Local Cultural Council Allocation



As of May 24 2023

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
114 Abington Cultural Council	Abington		\$12,100
115 Braintree Cultural Council	Braintree		\$18,600
116 Hanover Cultural Council	Hanover		\$8,100
117 Holbrook Cultural Council	Holbrook		\$9,200
118 Quincy Arts Council	Quincy		\$55,500
119 Rockland Cultural Council	Rockland		\$14,100
		Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$117,600

STARS Residencies

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
120	Clifford H. Marshall Elementary School	Quincy		\$3,850
121	Rockland Public Schools	Rockland		\$3,400
122	Rockland Public Schools	Rockland		\$5,500
			STARS Residencies Total	\$12,750
			Senator John F. Keenan Total	\$932,590
			Grand Total	\$932,590